# 20295

CH 81115.0

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Market Corporation		12/06/2007	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ableco Finance LLC, as collateral agent
Street Address:	450 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2029513	
Registration Number:	1996529	BOSTON
Registration Number:	1997941	BOSTON CARVER
Registration Number:	2066383	BOSTON CARVER SANDWICHES
Registration Number:	1628747	BOSTON CHICKEN
Registration Number:	1819092	BOSTON CHICKEN
Registration Number:	1615277	
Registration Number:	1865024	BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE
Registration Number:	2551400	BOSTONMARKETBOSTONHEARTH SPECIALTY FOODS
Registration Number:	2181724	BOSTON MARKET
Registration Number:	2248593	BOSTON MARKET
Registration Number:	1963578	BOSTON MARKET
Registration Number:	1940179	BOSTON MARKET
Registration Number:	2102511	BOSTON MARKET TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0350

900095792

Registration Number:	1982175	BOSTON MARKET
Registration Number:	2161437	BOSTON MARKET
Registration Number:	2031466	BOSTON MARKET HOME STYLE MEALS
Registration Number:	2494556	BOSTON MARKET KIDS
Registration Number:	2131807	
Registration Number:	3109682	BOSTON MARKET'S ROTISSERIE GRILL
Registration Number:	3109680	BOSTON MARKET'S ROTISSERIE GRILL
Registration Number:	3109683	BOSTON MARKET'S ROTISSERIE GRILL
Registration Number:	3109681	BOSTON MARKET'S ROTISSERIE GRILL
Registration Number:	2453391	BOSTONMARKET.COM
Registration Number:	2139128	
Registration Number:	2156874	
Registration Number:	2005962	CHICKEN CARVER
Registration Number:	2153221	HOME STYLE MEALS FAST
Registration Number:	1942467	
Registration Number:	1191424	MARKET
Registration Number:	2180046	MAX IT
Registration Number:	2005963	MEAT LOAF CARVER
Registration Number:	2138602	PEOPLE PAGES
Registration Number:	1878751	ROTISSERIE
Registration Number:	2237987	
Registration Number:	2116916	SUMMER MARKET
Registration Number:	2005964	TURKEY CARVER
Registration Number:	2808409	WE'RE ALWAYS COOKING
Serial Number:	78698649	
Registration Number:	1517660	THE BOSTON CHICKEN
Registration Number:	2453374	BOSTON HEARTH
Serial Number:	78286960	CHEF GERARD'S BY BOSTON MARKET
Serial Number:	78825026	
Serial Number:	78286955	CHEF GERARD'S BY BOSTON MARKET

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2494

Email: watt.wanapha@srz.com

Correspondent Name:	Watt Wanapha
Address Line 1:	919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.0850
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Watt Wanapha (014951.0850)
Signature:	/kc for ww/
Date:	01/04/2008

### Total Attachments: 31

source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page1.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page2.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page3.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page4.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page5.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page6.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page7.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page8.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page9.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page10.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page11.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page12.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page13.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page14.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page15.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page16.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page17.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page18.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page19.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page20.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page21.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page22.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page23.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page24.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page25.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page26.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page27.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page28.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page29.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page30.tif source=Trademark Grant of Security Interest for Boston Market#page31.tif

### GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BOSTON MARKET CORPORATION (the "Grantor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated December 6, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee, and granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (each such term as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee and grant to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral (other than, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement, any Excluded Collateral as such term in defined in the Security Agreement) to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

10566514.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 6, 2007.

### BOSTON MARKET CORPORATION

By:

Name: Gregory Uhing

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF Colorado SS.:

Assignment of Security Interest-Trademark

### SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

10566514.1

# Boston Market International Trademarks\*

\*Assignments of all foreign trademarks were made from Global Restaurant Operations of Ireland Limited ("Global") to Boston Market IP Company, Ltd. ("Company"). Assignments to Company are in the process of being recorded with the applicable foreign offices.

## Part A

\*\* Trademarks listed under Part A were owned by Global at the time of the assignment to Company. However, the registered owner still reflected Boston Chicken, Inc., due to delays in recording the assignment from Boston Chicken, Inc., to Global in these foreign offices.

Coming	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	
Bahamas	BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE (DESIGN)	16795	16795	29		Boston Chicken, Inc.
Bahamas	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	17759	17759	42		Boston Chicken, Inc.
Brazil	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	818333960	818333960	38		Boston Chicken, Inc.
Brazil	BOSTON CHICKEN	816894035	816894035	30		
Colombia	ROSTON CHICKEN	010054033	816894035	38		Boston Chicken, Inc.
Colombia	BOSTON CHICNEN	92363061	164326	42		Boston Chicken Inc
Солошона	DESIGN MARKET AND	95005415	180581	42		Boston Chicken, Inc.
El Salvador	BOSTON CHICKEN	2600 07				
			) o	29	GRILLED AND ROASTED CHICKEN, CHICKEN PIECES, ENTREES PREPARED MAINLY FROM VEGETABLES, PREPARED CHICKEN; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLES; VEGETABLE AND FRUIT SALADS; COLTES	Boston Chicken, Inc.
El Salvador	BOSTON CHICKEN	2608-94	232/57	43	BESTATE ANT SERVICES	
El Salvador	ROTISSERIE AND DESIGN		232137	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Boston Chicken, Inc.
	DESIGN MARKET AND	817-95	79/106	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Boston Chicken, Inc.
	BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE (DESIGN)	2607-94	99/82	29	ROASTED CHICKEN, CHICKEN PIECES AND CHICKEN MEAT TO ROAST, EGGS	Boston Chicken, Inc.
El Salvador	BOSTON CHICKEN	2610-94	49/5	96	DISTINGUISH AND IDENTIFY ESTABLISHMENTS THAT ARE SOON TO OPEN IN THE COUNTRY, NOT HAVING AN EXACT DOMICILE YET.	Boston Chicken, Inc.
					WAY THE AN EXACT DOMICILE YET,	

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0356

2

Country	Trademark	- 14 - 1				
		opp summer:	Keg No.	Class	Goods	Owner**
					RELATED WITH THE DISTRIBUTION AND SALE OF MEAT, FRUITS AND VEGETABLES, JELLIES,	
					MARMALADES, EGGS, MILK AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, EDIBLE OILS AND FAT	
El Salvador	BOSTON CHICKEN	837-94	15/115	42	RESTAUR ANT SERVICES	,
India	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	677959		29		Boston Chicken, Inc.
India	BOSTON CHICKEN	603/05	603.60			Poston Chicken, Ilic
Indonesia	ROSTON CHICKEN	000100	003493	29		Boston Chicken, Inc
Indonesia	DOGROUP CHICKEIN	H4HC01.01-86	340198	42		Boston Chicken
mdonesia	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	J95-2768	355414	42		Boston Chicken, Inc.
Italy	BOSTON CHICKEN	RM92C003081	643796	43	RECTALID AND STRUCTS	
Italy	BOSTON MARKET AND	RM95C/0007	712000	; ;	RESTAURAINT SERVICES	Boston Chicken, Inc.
	DESIGN		712000	42	CL 42 SERVICES CONTAINING GETTING LODGING, FOOD AND BEVERAGES PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION, SERVICE RESTAURANT, SELF SERVICE RESTAURANTS, CANTEENS, BARS, HOSTELS, CAMPING, HOTELS AND BOARDING HOUSES	Boston Chicken, Inc.
Kenya	ROTISSERIE AND DESIGN	41724	41724	29	RESTAURANT SERVICES.	Boston Chicken, Inc.
Kenya	BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE (DESIGN)	SMA/0063	SMA/0063	42		Boston Chicken, Inc.
Kenya	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	SMA/0480	480	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Boston Chicken, Inc.
Malaysia	BOSTON CHICKEN	MA/3135/94		3		
Malaysia	BOSTON MARKET AND	MA/1805/05		2.9		Boston Chicken, Inc.
	DESIGN	C6/5081 A/TM		29		Boston Chicken, Inc.
Nigeria	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	TP.24695	59401	29	MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND GAME MEAT EXTRACTS; PRESERVED,	Boston Chicken, Inc.
					DRIED AND COOKED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLIES, JAMS, FRUIT SAUCES; EGGS, MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS: EDIBLE OHS AND EATS	

Country	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class		
Algeria	BOSTON CHICKEN	070545			Games	Owner**
Alconio	ROTISSERIE AND DESIGN			£	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Aigena	BOSTON MARKET & DESIGN	070546				
Argentina	BOSTON MARKET AND	2648426				
	DESIGN			43	SERVICES RENDERED OR ASSOCIATED WITH OPERATING RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENT OR FACILITIES	Global Restaurant Operations
					ENJABLISHMENT OR FACILITIES ENGAGED IN PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION; AND PREPARATION	
Australia	BOSTON CARVER	917027	917027	43	ONE OF CARRY-OUT FOODS.	
Australia	ROSTON CARVED				SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
	TO TO THE CHARLES	91/02/	917027	30	(INT. CL. 30) SANDWICHES; SANDWICHES CONTAINING MEATS,	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	BOSTON CARVER	017077			MEATLOAF, AND/OR HAM.	
		71/02/	91/027	29	(INT. CL. 29) PREPARED MEALS; PREPARED MEALS CONSISTING	Global Restaurant Operations
				<del>-</del>	PRIMARILY OF CHICKEN, HAM, TURKEY, BEEF AND A VARIETY OF SIDE DISHES CONSISTING OF	
				···	VEGETABLES; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLE SALADS; GARDEN AND	
					CASSEROLES; FROZEN DINNER	

i	₹
i	<u>a</u>
i	÷
Ì	W

		は、古のおけるできないのではいいには、人のものできる。			
	Irademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	
Pakistan	BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE (DESIGN)	127438	34631	29	Charles Children
	NOTISSERIE (DESIGN)			ţ	Boston Chicken, Inc.
Puerto Rico	BOSTON MARKET AND	37031	37031	3	
	DESIGN		57051	142	Boston Chicken, Inc
Puerto Rico	BOSTON CHICKEN				
	- 00 CHICAEIN	33751	33751	42	
Turkey	BOSTON CHICKEN	28776	156788	3	Boston Chicken, Inc.
V			100/00	29	D
A chezhela	BOSTON CHICKEN	14883-92	N_33110	\$	Boston Chicken, Inc.
			1100110	42	Roston Chicken Inc
					The second of th

Camby	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	
Australia	CHICKENI CARVER				MEALS.	
Australia	CHICKEN CARVED	917026	917026	43	(INT. CL. 43) RESTAURANT SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
:	CHICKEN CARVER	917026	917026	30	(INT. CL. 30) SANDWICHES; SANDWICHES CONTAINING MEATS, INCLUDING CHICKEN, TURKEY, MEATLOAF, AND/OR HAM	Global Restaurant Operations
	CHICAEN CARVER	917026	917026	29	(INT. CL. 29) PREPARED MEALS; PREPARED MEALS CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF CHICKEN, HAM, TURKEY, BEEF AND A VARIETY OF SIDE DISHES CONSISTING OF VEGETABLES; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLE SALADS; GARDEN AND FRUIT SALADS; SOUPS; CASSEROLES; FROZEN DINNER	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	LAMB CARVER	917023	917023	43	MEALS.	
Australia	I AMB CABUER			i	SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
ионина	LAMB CARVER	917023	917023	30	(INT. CL. 30) SANDWICHES; SANDWICHES CONTAINING MEATS, INCLUDING CHICKEN, TURKEY, MEAT OAE AND CO.	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	LAMB CARVER	917023	917023	29	(INT. CL. 29) PREPARED MEALS; PREPARED MEALS CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF CHICKEN, HAM	Global Restaurant Operations
					TURKEY, BEEF AND A VAR IETY OF SIDE DISHES CONSISTING OF VEGETABLES; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLE SALADS; GARDEN AND FRUIT SALADS; SOUPS; CASSEROLES; FROZEN DINNER MF AL S	
Australia	BOSTON MARKET	917029	917029	43	(INT. CL. 43) RESTAURANT	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	BOSTON MARKET 9	917029 9	917029	30	(INT. CL. 30) SANDWICHES; SANDWICHES CONTAINING MEATS, INCLUDING CHICKEN, TURKEY,	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	BOSTON MARKETS 9 ROTISSERIE GRILL	968250 9	968250	43 S	(INT. CL. 43) RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations

Australia	I rademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	Owner**
, xuo ii qui q	ROTISSERIE GRILL	968250	968250	29	(INT. CL. 29) PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES INCLUDING GRILLED	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	BOSTON LANGUAGE				ENTREES CONSISTING PRILLED ENTREES CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF CHICKEN AND MEAT; PREPARED ENTREES AND SIDE DISHES CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF VEGETABLES; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLES, GARDEN AND FRUIT SALADS; SOUPS AND DESSERTS.	
Australia	BOSTON MARKETS ROTISSERIE GRILL (AND ROTISSERIE DESIGN)	968251	968251	43	(INT. CL. 43) RESTAURANT SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	BOSTON MARKETS	968751	13090			
	ROTISSERIE GRILL (AND ROTISSERIE DESIGN)		700201	29	(INT. CL. 29) PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES INCLUDING GRILLED ENTREES CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF CHICKEN AND MEAT: PREPARED	Global Restaurant Operations
					ENTREES AND SIDE DISHES CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF VEGETABLES; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLES, GARDEN AND FRUIT	
Australia	(CHICKEN ROTISSERIE LOGO)	641563	641563	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES; PROVIDING	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	BOSTON MARKET	653096	653006	;	OF FOOD AND DRINK	
Australia	BOSTON CHICKEN	7335/8	233540	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
Australia	BOSTON MARKET	917029	735348	<u> </u>	RESTAURANT SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
		91/029	917029	29	(INT. CL. 29) PREPARED MEALS; PREPARED MEALS CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF CHICKEN, HAM,	Global Restaurant Operations
					TURKEY, BEEF AND A VARIETY OF SIDE DISHES CONSISTING OF VEGETABLES; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLE SALADS; GARDEN AND FRUIT SALADS; SOUPS; CASSEROI ES: EBOZEN DINATA	
Austria	BOSTON MARKET AND	AM4166/95	163101	45	MEALS.	
Austria	BOSTON CHICKEN	AM2288/94	156074			
	ROTISSERIE AND DESIGN		1500/4	42	CL 42 FIELD OF RESTAURANTS	Global Restaurant Operations

Austria	BOSTON MARKET AND	AM/166/05			Speci	Owner**
***************************************						
-	DESIGN	/ MATH 100/75	163101	29	CL 29 MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND GAME; MEAT EXTRACTS;	Global Restaurant Operations
					PKESER VED, DRIED AND COOKED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLIES (JELLIES), JAMS; EGGS, MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS; EDIBLE OILS AND FATS:	
Austria	ROTISSERIE AND DESIGN	AM2288/94	156074	29	CL 29 BY USING OF CHICKENS MEAT	Global Restaurant Operations
Benelux	BOSTON CHICKEN	782585	516577	29	CL 29 MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND	Global Restaurant On the Control of
				***************************************	GAME; MEAT EXTRACTS; PRESERVED, DRIED AND COOKED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLIES, JAMS; FRUIT SAUCES; EGGS, MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS; EDIBLE OILS AND FATS; PREPARED MEALS AS	Global Restaurant Operations
Benelux	LOGO (OUTLINE)	833642	562523	42	CL 42 RESTAURANTS (PROVIDING FOOD AND BEVERAGES); TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION:	Global Restaurant Operations
D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D			,		MEDICAL CARE; SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF HYGIENE AND BEAUTY CARE; VETERINARY AND AGRICULTURAL SERVICES; LEGAL SERVICES; SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH OR INDUSTRIAL SECTORS; COMPUTER PROGRAMMING	
Delicity	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	852459	579272	43		Global Restaurant Operations
					FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLIES, JAMS, FRUIT SAUCES; EGGS, MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS; EDIBLE OILS AND FATS CL 42 PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINKS	
S CIPCLE	DESIGN	852459	579272	30	CL 29 MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND GAME; MEAT EXTRACTS; PRESERVED, DRIED AND COOKED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLIES, JAMS EDITT SALUCTS.	Global Restaurant Operations
				7 2 4	AND MILK PRODUCTS; EDIBLE OILS AND FATS CL 42 PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINKS	

Country	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	2		
Benelux	BOSTON MARKET AND	857450	570070		Goods	Owner**
	DESIGN	0.754.79	3/92/2	29	CL 29 MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND GAME; MEAT EXTRACTS; PRESER VED, DRIED AND COOKED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLIES, JAMS, FRUIT SAUCES; EGGS, MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS; EDIBLE OILS AND FATS	Global Restaurant Operations
Benelux	BOSTON CHICKEN	782585	516577	30	CL 30 COFFEE, TEA, COCOA,	SUGAR, RICE, TAPIOCA, SAGO, ARTIFICIAL
						COFFEE; FLOUR AND CEREAL PREPARATIONS, BREAD, PASTRY AND CONFECTIONERY, FIRE CONFECTIONERY, FRIBLE FOR STATES.
						BAKING POWDER: SALT
						BAKING POWDER; SALT, MUSTARD; VINEGAR, SAUCES; SPICES; ICE:
						FAR AS INCLUDED IN THESE CLASS Global
Benelux	BOSTON CHICKEN	782585	516577	42	CI 42 HOTEL SERVICES CAMERA	Restaurant Operations
Bermuda	BOSTON MARKET AND	27315	27315	i   ĉ	CE 72 HOTEL SERVICES, CATERING	Global Restaurant Operations
Remuda	DESIGN					Global Restaurant Operations
Crimada	BOSTON CHICKEN	ROTISSERIE (DESIGN)26391	26391	42		Global Restaurant Operations
Bolivia	BOSTON CHICKEN	617	66541	42		
Bolivia	BOSTON MARKET AND	880	67676	43		Global Restaurant Operations
Bulgaria	BOSTON MARKET (DOSTON)			ţ		Global Restaurant Operations
d	MARKET LOGO)	29874	4504	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
Canada	THE PLACE FOR YOU	1160807	TMA606043	42	MPLOYMENT COLINGEL ING AND	
Canada	ROSTON MADVET				RECRUITMENT SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
	POSTOIN MAKNET	1177638		32 H	H	Global Restaurant Operations
				ר א ש	FREMISES, NAMELY, MEALS FEATURING CHICKEN, HAM, MEATLOAF AND TURKEY DISHES; PREPARED ENTREES, NAMELY, CHICKEY, THE CHICKEY, NAMELY,	
					CHICKEN, HAM, MEATLOAF AND	

	_	

Country	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	Owner**
					TURKEY DISHES, BEVERAGES, NAMELY, SOFT DRINKS, BOTTLED WATER, MILK AND JUICES RESTAURANT SERVICES	
Canada	BOSTON MARKET	1177638		42	PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES, NAMELY, MEALS FEATURING CHICKEN, HAM, MEATLOAF AND TURKEY DISHES; PREPARED ENTREES, NAMELY, CHICKEN, HAM, MEATLOAF AND TURKEY DISHES, BEVERAGES, NAMELY, SOUTH DESTREES	Global Restaurant Operations
Canada	BOSTON MARKETS	1166081			RESTAURANT SERVICES	
	ROTISSERIE GRILL	1100054		42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Canada	(BOSTON MARKETS ROTISSERIE GRILL DESIGN)	1175218		42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Canada	COFFEE WORTH SLOWING DOWN FOR	1144134	TMA607486	30	(INT. CL. 30) COFFEE.	Global Restaurant Operations
Canada	COFFEE WORTH SLOWING DOWN FOR	1144134	TMA607486	42	(INT. CL. 42) RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Canada	TAKE HOME LIKE HOME	1161705	TMA629891	30	(INT. CL. 30) PREPARED MEALS:	Global Pectauman O
					SANDWICHES; ENTREES CONSISTING OF PRIMARILY OF MEAT; PREPARED VEGETABLES; SALADS, FRUIT, AND RICE; BREADS; MEAT PIES; CHICKEN PIES; PASTRIFS	Ciobal Restaurant Operations
Canada	THE PLACE FOR YOU	1160807	TMA606043	35		Global Restaurant Operations
Canada	INSPIRED IDEAS	1276869		06	PREPARED MEALS CONSISTING OF MEAT PRODUCTS NAMELY BEEF,	Global Restaurant Operations
					SAUCES, GRAVIES, VEGETABLES, RICE, PASTA, POTATOES, SOUPS, CASSEROLES, BISCUITS, BREADS, MUFFINS, FRUITS, BAKERY ITEMS, PUDDINGS AND DESSERTS; CONDIMENTS NAMELY KETCHING	
					CONDIMENTS, NAMELY, KETCHUP,	

J		1	
7	•		

Canada   BOSTON HEARTH   1161704   Reg No.   Class   Class	Country					The state of the s	
### BOSTON HEARTH 1161704 42 ###################################		r rademark.	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	Owner**
Ada BOSTON MARKET 1177638 29  Ida TAKE HOME LIKE HOME 1161705 TMA629891 42 10  Ida CCHICKEN DESIGN) 663320 TMA396282 42 10  Ida BOSTON MARKET 775170 42 10  BEACON STREET BEANERY 1133686 TMA606705 42 10  BOSTON HEARTH 1161704 29 PR  BOSTON MARKET 775170 29 PR  BOSTON MARKET 775170 29 PR  SEE BOSTON MARKET 775170 29 PR	Canada	ROCTON UE A DETI				SALAD DRESSINGS.	
Ada TAKE HOME LIKE HOME 1161705 TMA629891 42 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Canada	POSTON IEAKIH	1161704		42	PREPARED MEALS RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
da         TAKE HOME LIKE HOME         1161705         TMA629891         42           da         (CHICKEN DESIGN)         663320         TMA396282         42           da         BOSTON MARKET         775170         42           da         BOSTON CHICKEN         1177637         29           da         BEACON STREET BEANERY         1133686         TMA606705         42           da         BOSTON HEARTH         1161704         29         30         30           BOSTON MARKET         775170         29         30         8	Сапана	BOSTON MARKET	1177638		29	PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES, NAMELY, MEALS FEATURING CHICKEN, HAM, MEATLOAF AND TURKEY DISHES; PREPARED ENTREES, NAMELY, CHICKEN, HAM, MEATLOAF AND TURKEY DISHES, BEVERAGES, NAMELY, SOFT DRINKS, BOTTLED WATER, MILK AND JUICES RESTAUR ANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Ia     (CHICKEN DESIGN)     663320     TMA396282     42       Ia     BOSTON MARKET     775170     42       42     42       BOSTON CHICKEN     1177637     29       BEACON STREET BEANERY     1133686     TMA606705     42       BOSTON HEARTH     1161704     29       BOSTON MARKET     775170     30     30       BOSTON MARKET     775170     29		TAKE HOME LIKE HOME	1161705	TMA629891	42	(INT. CL. 42) RESTAURANT	
Ia       BOSTON MARKET       775170       42         A       BOSTON CHICKEN       1177637       29         BEACON STREET BEANERY       1133686       TMA606705       42         BOSTON HEARTH       1161704       29         BOSTON MARKET       775170       29		(CHICKEN DESIGN)	663330			1	Giobal Kestaurant Operations
BOSTON CHICKEN 1177637 29  BEACON STREET BEANERY 1133686 TMA606705 42  BOSTON HEARTH 1161704 29  BOSTON MARKET 775170 29		DOCTON ALBERTA	003320	TMA396282	42	TAKE-OUT RESTAURANT AND CATERING SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
BEACON STREET BEANERY 1133686 TMA606705 42  BOSTON HEARTH 1161704 29  BOSTON MARKET 775170 29		BOSTON MARKET	775170			PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF PREMISES, NAMELY; CHICKEN, TURKEY, HAM AND BEEF; PREPARED ENTREES CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF VEGETABLE; COLE SLAW; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLES; GARDEN AND FRUIT SALADS; AND SOUP RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
BEACON STREET BEANERY       1133686       TMA606705       42         BOSTON HEARTH       1161704       29         BOSTON HEARTH       1161704       30         BOSTON MARKET       775170       29	_	OSTON CHICKEN	1177637			PREPARED FOODS FOR PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES NAMELY, CHICKEN, SIDE DISHES: HOT AND COLD VEGETABLES AND REVER AGES	Global Restaurant Operations
BOSTON HEARTH       1161704       29         BOSTON HEARTH       1161704       30         BOSTON MARKET       775170       29		EACON STREET BEANERY	1133686	TMA606705		(INT. CL. 42) RESTAURANT	Global Restaurant Operations
BOSTON HEARTH         1161704         30         PREPARED M           BOSTON MARKET         775170         29         PREPARED FOR CONSTINUTION		OSTON HEARTH	1161704			PREPARED MEALS RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
BOSTON MARKET 775170 29		OSTON HEARTH	1161704			REPARED MEALS RESTAURANT ERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
CONSOLITE TION OF			775170			PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF	Global Restaurant Operations

Country	Trademark	App Number:	: Reg No.	Class	Coll
					PREMISES, NAMELY: CHICKEN
				***************************************	TURKEY, HAM AND BEEF; PREPARED ENTREES CONSTRUCTOR
-					PRIMARILY OF VEGETABLE; COLE
			-		VEGETABLES; GARDEN AND FRUIT SALADS; AND SOUP RESTAILS AND
Canada	WERE ALWAYS COOKING	1165403	TMACIECO		SERVICES
Canada	BOSTON CHICKEN	1177637	/8051041411	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES.
		11//03/		30	PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES NAMELY, CHICKEN, SIDE DISHES; HOT AND COLD VEGETARI FS AND REVIEW ACTS
Canada	BEACON STREET BEANERY	1133686	TMA606705	30	(INIT CI 20) COTTES TO THE
Canada	BOSTON CHICKEN		1111/1000/05	30	(INT. CL. 30) COFFEE; BREWED COFFEE.
	CITCALA	11//63/		42	PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES NAMELY, CHICKEN, SIDE DISHES; HOT AND COLD VEGETABLES AND BEVER AGES
Canada	(BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE DESIGN)	763970	TMA568794	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES
Canada	BOSTON CHICKEN	1177637		21	PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES NAMELY, CHICKEN, SIDE
Chile	BOSTON MARKET AND	290537	107371		VEGETABLES AND BEVERAGES
	DESIGN	299537	497274	42	SER VICES PROVIDED BY RESTAURANTS, BAR, SODA FOUNTAIN, CAFETERIA AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS ENGAGED IN THE PROVISION OF FOOD AND BEVERACES PREPARED FOR
Chie	BOSTON CHICKEN	219020	744148	43	SERVICES PROVIDED BY RESTAURANTS, BAR, CAFETERIA,
					OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS ENGAGED IN THE PROVISION OF FOOD AND BEVERAGES PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION
					The Civil HOLA.

Country	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class		
China (Peoples Republic)	BOSTON CHICKEN	93092451	774386	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES IN CHINESE	Owner**  Global Restaurant Operations
China (Peoples Republic)	BOSTON MARKET	95051058	955721	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES IN CHINESE	Global Restaurant Operations
China (Peoples Republic)	BOSTON CARVER	970045216	1571335	30	SANDWICHES CONTAINING	MEATS, NAMELY
Cyprus, Republic of	ROSTON MARKET AND					MEATIS, NAMELY CHICKEN, TURKEY, BEEF, MEATLOAF AND/OR HAM Global Restaurant Operations
Cyprus, Kepublic of	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	45855	45855	42		Global Restaurant Operations
Cyprus, Republic of	BOSTON CHICKEN	ROTISSERIE	41043	42		Clobal Boston
Czech Republic	BOSTON MARKET AND	103040				Ciceat ixestamatit Operations
Crock Barrell	DESIGN	103940	10181	42	CL 42 RESTORATION SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Czoch Bownell	DESIGN MARKET AND	103940	210181	30	CL 30 FINISHED MEATLESS FOODS; SANDWICHES	Global Restaurant Operations
Paorio	DESIGN MAKKET AND	103940	210181	29	CL 29 FINISHED WARM AND	COLD MEATY AND MEATLESS MEALS OF ALL KINDS, SOUPS
Global Bosto						CHEESES, DAIRY PRODUCE, VEGETABLE AND ERLUT ECONO
Operations						TWOIL FOODS
Czech Republic	BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE DESIGN	92820	197385	42	CL 42 INNKEEPER'S SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Denmark	BOSTON CHICKEN	5539/92	1759/1993	43		
Denmark	BOSTON MARKET (BOSTON	5685/95	6122/1995		TEST TOUR TIME TO	Global Restaurant Operations
Denmark	(BOSTON MARKET LOGO	6407/94	7842/1994	42		Cibban Restaurant Operations
Dominican Republic	BOSTON CHICKEN					Cicom resemment Operations
Ominican Republic	BOSTON CHICKEN		138154	53 1	MEAT, FISH, POULTRY; EGGS AND GFRESH HUNT ANIMALS.	Global Restaurant Operations
Pommican republic	BOSTON MARKET	13936	85751	29 C	SES, EDIBLE	Global Restaurant Operations
Echanol	BOSTON CHICKEN	360294 8	836	42 7	I RANT SERVICES	Global Boots

Country	Trademark	App Number:	Bay Na			
Ecuador	BOSTON MARKET AND	54400	Post 140.	Class	Goods	Ожиет
Estonia	DESIGN	72#FC	26096	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Бесторія	ROTISSERIE (DESIGN)	94 02000	21911	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Estoma	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	1750	23759	29	MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND GAME, MEAT EXTRACTS; PRESERVED, DRIED AND COOKED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLES, JAMS, FRUIT SAUCES; EGGS, MILK PRODUCTS: EDIDI F OUR SAUCES	Global Restaurant Operations
Estonia	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	1750	23759	42	RESTAURANTS, CAFES, CAFETERIAS,	
European Community	DESIGN			4.	RESTAURANTS, CAFES, CAFETERIAS, CANTEENS, SNACK-BARS AND CATERING SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
European Community	DESIGN  BOSTON MARKET AND BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	30254		30	CL 29 MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND GAME; MEAT EXTRACTS; PRESERVED, DRIED AND COOKED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLIES, JAMS, FRUIT SAUCES; EGGS, MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS; EDIBLE OILS AND FATS; PREPARED FOODS FOR CONSUMPTION ON OR OFF THE PREMISES, INCLUDING, CHICKEN, TURKEY, HAM AND BEEF; PREPARED ENTREES CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF VEGETABLES; COLE SLAW, HOT AND COLD VEGETABLES, GARDEN AND FRUIT SALAW; SOUPS  CL 30 COFFEE, TEA, COCOA, SUGAR, RICE, TAPIOCA, SAGO, ARTIFICIAL COFFEE; FLOUR AND PREPARATIONS MADE FROM CEREALS, BREAD, PASTRY AND CONFECTIONERY, ICES; HONEY, TREACLE; YEAST, BAKING-POWDER; SALT, MUSTARD; VINEGAR, SAUCES (CONDIMENTS); SPICES; ICE; BAKERY PRODUCTS AND SANDWICHES CONTAINING MEATS, NAMELY CHICKEN, TURKEY, MEATLOAF AND/OR HAM	Global Restaurant Operations  Global Restaurant Operations
European Community	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	30254		42	NAMELY CHICKEN, TURKEY, MEAT LOAF AND/OR HAM 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operation
				_	Shirt Chi.	Global Kestaurant Operations

Country	Trademark	App Number:	D N.			
Finland	BOSTON CHICKEN	and the second	Aug Ivo.	Class	Goods	Owner**
		2109/94	139123	42	CLASS 42: FOOD AND DRINK SERVICES INCLUDING RESTAURANT SERVICES, TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION INCLUDING HOTEL SERVICES.	Global Restaurant Operations
Finland	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	4315/95	201494	42	CL 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Finland	BOSTON CHICKEN	2189/94	130173	8		Stormon Countries
		2109/94	139123	09	CLASS 9: SCIENTIFIC, NAUTICAL, SURVEYING, PHOTOGRAPHIC, CINEMATOGRAPHIC, OPTICAL, WEIGHTING, MEASURING, SIGNALING, CHECKING	Global Restaurant Operations
France	BOSTON CHICKEN	92418911	92418911	32	G AND AND TING, TING, G, G, G, OJCTION NETIC G DISCS; HINES H H H G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	Global Restaurant Operations
	BOSTON CHICKEN		92418911			Global Restaurant Operations

_	
7	
_	

・ こうすることがあることのころのであるのではないである。		The state of the s				
Country	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	Owner**
					ICE PRIME AND	Owner.
					VEGETABLES - MINERAL WATER AND AFRATED AND COURT	
					ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES; FRUIT	
			-	-W	SYRUPS AND OTHER PREPARATIONS	
France	POCTON OTHER				SERVICES OF RESTAURANTS -	
	BOSTON CHICKEN	92418911	92418911	29	CHICKEN, COOKED DISHES CONTAINING CHICKEN, FRUITS AND	Global Restaurant Operations
					COOKED COFFEE, TEA, COCOA,	
				•	AND CEREAL PREDADATIONS	
					BREAD, PASTRIES, CONFECTIONERY	
					CAKES, EDIBLE ICES; HONEY, SALT,	
					(CONDIMENTS), SPICES, COOLING	
					VECETADI ES AND FRESH	
					AND AERATED AND OTHER NON	
	77.				JUICE BEVERAGES, FRUIT JUICE BEVERAGES, FRUIT	
					SYRUPS AND OTHER PREPARATIONS	
France	DOCTON CHICAGO				FOR MAKING BEVERAGES . SERVICES OF RESTAURANTS	
	ECOLON CHICKEN	92418911	92418911	31	CHICKEN, COOKED DISHES	Global Restaurant Operations
	770				PRESERVED VEGETABLES, DRIED OR	T
					SUGAR CONFECTIONERY FI OURS	
		7			AND CEREAL PREPARATIONS,  BREAD, PASTRIES CONFECTIONED VI	
					CAKES, EDIBLE ICES; HONEY, SALT,	
					MUSTARD, VINEGAR, SAUCES (CONDIMENTS), SPICES, CONTING	
					ICE - FRUITS AND FRESH	
					VEGETABLES - MINERAL WATER	
					AND AERATED AND OTHER NON	
					JUICE BEVERAGES, FRUIT JUICES,	
					FOR MAKING BEVERAGES	
France	BOSTON CHICKEN	92418911	92418911	42		Global Restaurant Operations
			-		CONTAINING CHICKEN FRITTS AND	CITOTION OF CITOTION

		্ৰন্ <u>ন</u>				
	France	France		France		Country
-	P.	В				
BOSTON MARKET	NTON MADE TO	BOSTON MARKET		BOSTON MARKET		Trademark
95558164	y5558164	05550167	y5358164	79185550		App Number:
95558164	95558164		9558164	OFFICE		: Reg No.
42	30		29			Class
PREPARED FOOD INTENDED FOR BEING SOUPS ON PLACE OR FOR BEING CARRIED, INCLUDING CHICKEN. OF TURKEY, HAM AND	PREPARED FOOD INTENDED FOR BEING SOUPS ON PLACE OR FOR BEING CARRIED, INCLUDING CHICKEN, OF TURKEY, HAM AND BEEF; ENTRIES PREPARED CONSISTING MAINLY OF VEGETABLES; SALAD CABBAGE RAW, VEGETABLES HOT AND COLD, MACEDOINE OF VEGETABLES AND FRUITMACEDOINE; SOUPS SERVICES OF RESTAURANTS ON PLACE OR FOR CARRYING; CATERER SERVICES	CARRYING; CATERER SERVICES	PREPARED FOOD INTENDED FOR BEING SOUPS ON PLACE OR FOR BEING CARRIED, INCLUDING CHICKEN. OF TURKEY, HAM AND BEEF; ENTRIES PREPARED CONSISTING MAINLY OF VEGETABLES; SALAD CABBAGE RAW, VEGETABLES HOT AND COLD, MACEDOINE OF VEGETABLES AND FRUITMACEDOINE; SOUPS SERVICES OF RESTAURANTS ON PLACE OR FOR RESTAURANTS ON PLACE OR FOR	SERVICES OF RESTAURANTS	PRESERVED VEGETABLES, DRIED OR COOKED COFFEE, TEA, COCOA, SUGAR CONFECTIONERY, FLOURS AND CEREAL PREPARATIONS, BREAD, PASTRIES, CONFECTIONERY, CAKES, EDIBLE ICES; HONEY, SALT, MUSTARD, VINEGAR, SAUCES (CONDIMENTS), SPICES, COOLING ICE - FRUITS AND FRESH VEGETABLES - MINERAL WATER AND AERATED AND OTHER NON ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES; FRUIT JUICE BEVERAGES, FRUIT JUICE SEVERAGES, FRUIT JUICE BEVERAGES, FRUIT JUICE SEVERAGES, FRUIT JUICE SEVERAGES, FRUIT JUICES, SYRUPS AND OTHER PREPARATIONS FOR MAKING BEVERAGES.	Goods
Global Restaurant Operations	Global Restaurant Operations		Global Restaurant Operations			Ownsta

Comity	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	Owner**
					BEEF; ENTRIES PREPARED CONSISTING MAINLY OF	
		. ,,,			RAW, VEGETABLES HOT AND COLD,	
					FRUITMACEDOINE; SOUPS SERVICES	
France	BOSTON CHICAGO				RESTAURANTS ON PLACE OR FOR CARRYING; CATERER SERVICES	
r runnec	BOSTON CHICKEN	92418911	92418911	30	CHICKEN, COOKED DISHES CONTAINING CHICKEN, FRUITS AND	Global Restaurant Operations
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PRESERVED VEGETABLES, DRIED OR COOKED COFFEE, TEA, COCOA, SUGAR CONFECTIONERY, FLOURS	
					AND CEREAL PREPARATIONS,	
			11		CAKES, EDIBLE ICES; HONEY, SALT	
					MUSTARD, VINEGAR, SAUCES (CONDIMENTS), SPICES, COOLING	
					ICE - FRUITS AND FRESH VEGETABLES - MINER ALL WATER	
					AND AERATED AND OTHER NON	
					JUICE BEVERAGES, FRUIT JUICES	
					SYRUPS AND OTHER PREPARATIONS FOR MAKING BEVERAGES -	
France	LOGO (OUTLINE)	201252110			SERVICES OF RESTAURANTS	
	TOOC (COLLEGE)	94/333/95	94535795	43	CL SERVICES OF RESTAURANTS (FOOD), RESTAURANTS	Global Restaurant Operations
Germany	DESIGN  DESIGN	395061997	39506199	42	CL 42 CATERING FOR GUESTS	Clobal Book
Germany	BOSTON CHICKEN	POTICE ABIA				operations
		B9723842W	2044241	43	CL 43 CATERING FOR GUESTS	Global Restaurant Operations
Cleece	BOSTON CHICKEN	110341	110341	29	READY TO EAT FOOD IN PACKETS	Clabata
Greece	BOSTON MARKET AND	123664	123664	_	- 13	Global Restaurant Operations
Greece	DESIGN		1200621	29	ALL GOODS	Global Restaurant Operations
neace	DESIGN  MARKET AND	123664	123664	42	ALL SERVICES; RESTAURANT	Global Boston
		200			SERVICES, PROVISIONAL ACCOMMODATION SERVICES	Ciodal Restaurant Operations
					MEDICAL SERVICES, BEAUTY AND HYGIENE SERVICES VETTER YAND	
					AND AGRICULTURAL SERVICES,	
					ECONE SEX VICES, SCIENTIFIC AND	

<u> </u>						
Samu,	1 rademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	Owner**
		,			INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, COMPUTER PROGRAMMING IN ALL OTHER SERVICES NOT CLASSIFIED UNDER	
Guatemala	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	M-3235-6	84217	42	OTHER CLASSES.	Global Restaurant Occasion
Guatemala	BOSTON CHICKEN	4961-95				operations.
Honduras	BOSTON CHICKEN	3002/94	2067	3		
Honduras	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	1688/95	2236	42		Global Restaurant Operations
Hong Kong	BOSTON MARKET IN	7711/1995	A10033/1996	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Ci i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Hong Kong	ROSTON CHICKEN					Coom resumant Operations
		13033/92	B06893/1994	42	RESTAURANT, CAFÉ, CAFETERIA, CANTEEN, SNACK BAR, WINE BAR, INN AND CATERING SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
noug Nong	CHINESE	1821/95	A9015/1995	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Hong Kong	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	1821/95	B06494/1996	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Hungary	BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE (DESIGN)	M9403123	144993	42	CL 42 RESTAURANTS	Global Restaurant Operations
Hungary	BOSTON MARKET AND	M9502272	148728	3		
	DESIGN	i i	140/20	29	CL 29 MAINLY POULTRY, TURKEY, HAM, MEAT PIES READY-TO-EAT FOODS CONTAINING BEEF WHICH	Global Restaurant Operations
					EDIBLE TO STAY OR TO GO; MAINLY READY-TO-EAT FOOD FROM VEGETABLES, CABBAGE SALAD, VEGETABLE AND FRUIT SALAD, SOUPS	
Hungary	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	M9502272	148728	42	CL 42 PROCURING AND PROVIDING OF FOOD AND DRINK, CATERING AND LEGAL ADVICE RELATING THERETO, AS WELL AS COMPUTER	Global Restaurant Operations
Iceland	BOSTON CHICKEN	ROTISSERIE (DESIGN)1161/1 994	451/1995	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Iceland	BOSTON MARKET AND	915/1995	1366/1995	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES AND	
						Silonbook armmit obciding

DESIGN				Goods
BOSTON MARKET AND	95/5238	201373	;	TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION
DESIGN	73/3230	2013/3	42	CL 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES
BOSTON CHICKEN	91420	91420	43	RECTALID AND CERTIFIC
BOSTON MARKET AND	99802	00000	;   ;	RESTAURANT SERVICES
DESIGN	2002	2002	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES
BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	29/1303	30882	29	
BOSTON CHICKEN	29/1191	B30409	30	
BOSTON CHICKEN IN	H10 006222	1000000	2.9	
KATAKANA	н10-006323	4266555	42	C 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES
BOSTON CHICKEN TAKE HOME COOKING	H04-101653	3100074	42	CL 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES
BOSTON CHICKEN TAKE	H04-031620	2696290	36	
HOME COOKING			29	NEW CLASS 29: CHICKEN MEAT PRODUCED IN THE USA, CHICKEN MEAT PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE USA.
BOSTON MARKET IN KATAKANA CHARACTERS	07-042128/95	4122058	42	CL 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES
CHICKEN DESIGN	H04-031619	2668109	29	CLASS 29: MEAT. EGGS. EDIRI E EIGH
				AND SHELLFISH (EXCLUDING LIVE ONES), FROZEN VEGETABLES, FROZEN FRUIT, MEAT PRODUCTS, PROCESSED VEGETABLES
HICKEN PROCES				PROCESSED VEGETABLES AND PROCESSED FRUIT, PROCESSED EGGS.
HICKEN DEXIGN	31619/1992	2668109	31	CLASS 31: VEGETABLE (EXCLUDING LEAF TEA), FRUIT.
HICKEN DESIGN	H04-101652	3100073	42	CL RESTAURANT SERVICES
BOSTON CHICKEN	H06-095934	4005077	4	CI AO DESTATIDA MENANCES
ROTISSERIE DESIGN	***************************************	4003077		CL 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES
BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	33716/95	4047983	42	CL 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES
BOSTON CHICKEN ROTISSERIE LOGO	94-7347	31943	41	CLASS 41: COOKING INSTRUCTION SERVICES: PARTY DESIGN
	DESIGN  BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN  BOSTON CHICKEN  BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN  BOSTON CHICKEN IN KATAKANA  BOSTON CHICKEN TAKE HOME COOKING  BOSTON MARKET IN KATAKANA CHARACTERS CHICKEN DESIGN  CHICKEN DESIGN  CHICKEN DESIGN  CHICKEN MARKET AND BOSTON CHICKEN	ET AND 9, ET AND 9, ET AND 9, ET AND 29 ET AND 29 EN TAKE HO N TAKE HO RACTERS 07- RACTERS 07- RACTERS 160 316 316 317 4 H04 4 H06 3371 94-7:	ET AND 95/5238 2013 EN 91420 91420 ET AND 99802 9980 ET AND 29/1191 B304 EN IN H10-006323 4266: EN TAKE H04-101653 31000 EN TAKE H04-031620 26962 EN TAKE H04-031619 266810 AND 33716/95 404798: PARACTERS 94-7347 31943	ET AND 95/5238 201373 42 EN 91420 91420 929 ET AND 99802 99802 42 ET AND 29/1303 30882 29 EN IN H10-006323 4266555 42 EN TAKE H04-101653 3100074 42 EN TAKE H04-031620 2696290 29 EN TAKE H04-031619 2668109 31 EN TAKE H04-101652 3100073 42

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				
Korea, Republic of BC	BOSTON CHICKEN	0/ 73/7		CHAN	Goods	Оwner**
	ROTISSERIE LOGO	94-7347	31943	43	CLASS 43: SELF-SERVICE RESTAURANT SERVICES; DESIGN CAFETERIA SERVICES: CANTEEN SERVICES; COOKING AGENCY SERVICES; RESTAURANT CHAIN SERVICES; CATERING SERVICES; WESTERN FOOD RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT CONTENTS MA	Global Restaurant Operations
Korea, Republic of BO	BOSTON CHICKEN	92-3195	23224	43	COOKING INSTRUCTION SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operation
					SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, AND PARTY ARRANGING SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN RESTAURANT SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, SELF-SERVICE RESTAURANT SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, CAFETERIA SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, CANTEEN SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, COOKING AGENCY SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, COOKING AGENCY SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, RESTAURANT CHAIN SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, CATERING SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, CATERING SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, AND WESTERN FOOD RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, AND WESTERN FOOD RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, AND WESTERN FOOD RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT	Global Restaurant Operations
Notea, Republic of BOS	BOSTON CHICKEN	92-3195	23224	4 <u>4</u>	COOKING INSTRUCTION SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, AND PARTY ARRANGING SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN RESTAURANT SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, SELF- SERVICE RESTAURANT SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, CAFETERIA SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, CANTEEN SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, COOKING AGENCY SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, COOKING AGENCY SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, RESTAURANT CHAIN SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN, RESTAURANT CHAIN SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN	Global Restaurant Operations

ROTISS		Morocco BOSTO			Mexico LOGO						Kuwait	
ROTISSERIE DESIGN		BOSTON MARKET AND	DOTON WAKKE	NIA DICE	LOGO (OUTLINE)		DOJION CHICKEN	GN GIRGUES	ROSTON MARKET AND	ROSTON MARKET	TON MARKET	
276	3049		722655	/10003	716663		596381	08350	DESIGN 64259	35283		. Taylor day.
54726	38049		948922	917872	017070		791930	68350	64259	43895		Seg No.
42	42		43	43			42	42	42	42		CIRS
		OUT FOODS.	SERVICES RENDERED OR ASSOCIATED WITH I) OPERATING RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OR FACILITIES ENGAGED IN PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION; AND 2) PREPARATION AND SALE OF CARRY-	CLASS 43: SERVICES RENDERED OR ASSOCIATED WITH 1) OPERATING RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OR FACILITIES ENGAGED IN PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION; AND 2) PREPARATION AND SALE OF CARRYOUT FOODS.	SERVICES.	CAMPS, INCLUDING SERVICES RENDERED FOR PROCURING FOODS AND PREPARED BEVERAGES FOR CONSUMPTION BY MEANS OF RESTAURANTS, CENTERS NIGHT, CANTEENS AND BARS, INCLUDING ESPECIALLY RESTAURANT	SERVICES, RENDERED BY LODGING, LODGING AND MEALS BY HOTELS, BOARDING HOUSES AND TOLIRIST	RESTAURANT SERVICES	RESTAURANT SERVICES	RESTAURANT SERVICES FEATURING POULTRY AND A VARIETY OF SIDE DISHES	SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN CHICKEN	Goods
Global Restaurant Operations	Global Restaurant Operations		Global Restaurant Operations	Global Restaurant Operations			Global Restaurant Operations	Global Restaurant Operations	Global Restaurant Operations	Global Restaurant Operations		Owner**

Country	Trademark	App Number:	Reg Na	2		
New Zealand	BOSTON MARKET AND	245707		SMEC	Goods	Owner**
New Zealand	DESIGN	243/0/	245707	42	PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK: RESTAURANT SERVICES; CATERING SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
INW ZEARIN	BOSTON CHICKEN	234416	B234416	42	PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK; RESTAURANT SERVICES; CAFÉ AND SNACK BAR SERVICES; TAKEAWAY SERVICES: CATEBORIC STRANGE	Global Restaurant Operations
Nicaragua	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	95-00707	31270CC	42	CHEMINO SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Nicaragua	BOSTON CHICKEN	94-02210	2830000	3		
Norway	BOSTON CHICKEN	2001/100	2000000	4.2		Global Restaurant Operations
Norway	BOSTON MARKET AND	271120	1/03/9	42	42 RESTAURANTS	Global Restaurant Operations
	DESIGN	95.4635	180511	42	CL 42 WHOLE CLASS	Global Restaurant Operations
, and the	BOSTON CHICKEN	162655		43	SERVICES RENDERED OR ASSOCIATED WITH 1) OPERATING RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OR FACILITIES ENGAGED IN PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION; AND 2) PREPARATION AND SALE OF CARRY- OUT FOODS.	Global Restaurant Operations
Panama	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	162656		43	SERVICES RENDERED OR ASSOCIATED WITH 1) OPERATING RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OR FACILITIES ENGAGED IN PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION; AND 2) PREPARATION AND SALE OF CARRY. OUT FOODS	Global Restaurant Operations
Paraguay	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	9506087		42	COI FOODS.	Global Restaurant Operations
Paraguay	BOSTON CHICKEN	13540	279806	43		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Peru	BOSTON CHICKEN		2401	_		Global Restaurant Operations
			2401	43	RESTAURANT SERVICES, SPECIALLY PREPARATION OF FOOD PRODUCTS FOR SALE AND CARRYOUT FOOD PRODUCTS FOR CONSUMPTION OUTSIDE THE RESTAURANT PREMISES AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OR FACIL THES	Global Restaurant Operations

Part	Global Restaurant Operations						
			42	298781	298781		
Primes BOSTON MARKET AND 262139 4457 42 SERVICES RENDERID OR AND DESIGN MARKET AND 2149.928 104464 29 DESIGN MARKET AND 2149.928 104464 42 DESIGN MARKET AND 21	Global Restaurant Operations		42	312459	312459		
PPINES BOSTON MARKET AND PESIGN 41995103668  BOSTON MARKET AND EDSIGN 41995103668  BOSTON MARKET AND 2149928 104464  BOSTON MARKET AND EDSIGN 41995103668  BOSTON MARKET AND EDSIGN 51995105  BOSTON BOSTON 51995105  BOSTON BOSTON MARKET AND EDSIGN 51995105  BOSTON BOSTON 51995	Global Restaurant Operations	RVICES S FOR ON- DNTAINED IN		100376	2132.683	CONTROL CHICAGN	
Primes BOSTON MARKET AND pines BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN 420701989  BOSTON MARKET AND 202199  BOSTON MARKET AND 202199  BOSTON MARKET AND 202199  BOSTON MARKET AND 2149-928  BOSTON MARKET AND MARKET SERVICES  BOSTON MARKET AND MARKET SERVICES  BOSTON MARKET AND 2149-928  BOSTON MARKET AND MARKET SERVICES  BOSTON MARKET AND 2149-928  BOSTON MARKET AND 2149-928  BOSTON MARKET AND MARKET AND MARKET SERVICES  BOSTON MARKET AND	Global Restaurant Operations	DISH AND DRINK SERVING MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND VENISON, MEAT EXTRACTS, PRESERVED, DRIED AND BOILED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES, JELLIES, JAMS, EGGS, MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS, EDIBLE OILS AND EDIBLE FATS, SALAD DRESSINGS, CANNED FOODS	42	104464	Z149.928	DESIGN  DESIGN	
Princes  BOSTON MARKET AND  BOSTON MARKET AND  Princes  BOSTON MARKET AND  Princes  BOSTON MARKET AND  Princes  BOSTON MARKET AND  BOSTON MARKET AND  Princes  P		DRIED AND BOILED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES, JELLIES, JAMS, EGGS, MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS, EDIBLE OILS AND EDIBLE FATS, SALAD DRESSINGS, CANNED FOODS				BO COTON A STATE OF THE STATE O	Poland
Princes  BOSTON MARKET AND  BOSTON MARKET & DESIGN  BOSTON MARKET & DESIGN  BOSTON MARKET AND  DESIGN  Chass  RELATED TO PROVISION OF FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION.  4457  42 RESTAURANT SERVICES  ASSOCIATED WITH 1) OPERATING RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OR FACILITIES ENGAGED IN PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION; AND 2) PREPARATION AND SALE OF CARRY.  BOSTON MARKET & DESIGN  BOSTON MARKET AND  DESIGN  43 RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OR FACILITIES ENGAGED IN PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK PREPARATION; AND 2) PREPARATION AND SALE OF CARRY.  OUT FOODS.  CONSUMPTION; AND 2) PREPARATION AND SALE OF CARRY.  OUT FOODS.	Global Restaurant Operations	DISH AND DRINK SERVING MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND VENISON, MEAT EXTRACTS, PRESERVED	29	104464	Z149.928	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	Poland
BOSTON MARKET AND 262139 4457 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES  BOSTON CHICKEN 4200506567 43 SERVICES RENDERED OR ASSOCIATED WITH 1) OPERATING RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTAURANTS OF FOOD DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION; AND 2) PREPARED FOR OUT FOODS.	Global Restaurant Operation	RESTAURANT SERVICES	43		4200701989	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	rumppines
REG NO. Class Goods  RELATED TO PROVISION OF FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION.  BOSTON MARKET AND 262139 4457 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES  BOSTON CHICKEN 4200506567 43 SERVICES RENDERED OR ASSOCIATED WITH 1) OPERATING RESTAURANTS AND OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OR FACILITIES ENGAGED IN PROVIDING FOOD AND DRINK PREPARATION, AND 2) PREPARATION AND SALE OF CARRY-OUT FOODS.	Global Pactarinat O				41995103658	BOSTON MARKET & DESIGN	Philippines
HYPOGEMBATK  App Number: Reg No. Class Goods  RELATED TO PROVISION OF FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION.  BOSTON MARKET AND 262139  BOSTON CHICKEN  App Number: Reg No. Class Goods  RELATED TO PROVISION OF FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION.  RESTAURANT SERVICES  BOSTON CHICKEN  A200506567  A3 SERVICES RENDERED OR	Cecano						:
Harry Indemark App Number: Reg No. Class Goods  RELATED TO PROVISION OF FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION.  BOSTON MARKET AND 262139 4457 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operation	SERVICES RENDERED OR	43		4200506567	BOSTON CHICKEN	Philippines
App Number: Reg No. Class Goods  RELATED TO PROVISION OF FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION.	Global Restaurant Operatio	RESTAURANT SERVICES	42	4457	262139	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	Feru
App Number: Reg No. Class Goods		RELATED TO PROVISION OF FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED FOR CONSUMPTION.					D
	Owner	Goods	Class		App Number	I rademark	

Country	Trademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Goods	
Romania	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	36175	26242	29	DUCI	Global Restaurant Operations
Romania	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	36175	26242	42	FOOD PRODUCTS RESTAURANT	Global Restaurant Operations
Romania	BOSTON CHICKEN	32013	R77840	3	SERVICES	
Russian Federation	BOSTON MARKET AND	95701886	V77043	43		Global Restaurant Operations
	DESIGN	93/01886	142165	42		Global Restaurant Operations
Russian Federation	BOSTON CHICKEN	94014694	132694	43		
Russian Federation	BOSTON MARKET AND	95701886	142165	30 4		Global Restaurant Operations
Condi Andri	DESIGN	00000	142103	29		Global Restaurant Operations
Saudi Arabia	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	28638	353/75	43		Global Restaurant Operations
Saudi Arabia	BOSTON CHICKEN	22552	318/56	3		
C:				1.	PREPARED FOODS EATEN ON OR OFF THE PREMISES	Global Restaurant Operations
omgaporo	BOYLON CHICKEN	S/5524/92	BT92/5524	42	RESTAURANT, SNACK BAR, CATERING, CANTEEN, CAFÉ, CAFETERIA SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations
Singapore	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	S/1425/95	T95/01425D	42		Global Restaurant Operations
South Africa	BOSTON MARKET	94/9006	94/9006	43		
Spain	BOSTON CHICKEN	1690749	1600740	;   ;		Global Restaurant Operations
			1090/49	42	CL 42 RESTAURANT SERVICES AND SUPPLY AND PREPARATION FOR FOODSTUFFS FOR CONSUMPTION WITHOUT OR INSIDE LOCAL	Global Restaurant Operations
Spain	BOSTON MARKET	1947412	1947412	42	CL 42 RESTORATION SERVICES (FOOD) AND TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION	Global Restaurant Operations
Spain	BOSTON CHICKEN	1777457	1777457	29	CL 29 MEAT, FISH, POULTRY AND GAME; MEAT EXTRACTS; FRUITS AND PRESERVED VEGETABLES DRY	Global Restaurant Operations
					AND COOKED: JELLIES, JAMAS: EGGS, MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS; OILS AND EDIBLE FATS: SAUCES FOR SALADS: PRESERVES	
эраш	CHICKEN DESIGN	1690750	1690750	42	CL RESTAURANT SERVICES AND SUPPLY AND PREPARATION FOR FOODSTUFFS FOR CONSUMPTION	Global Restaurant Operations

24

ŀ	`		1
:	1	ĭ	•
ζ		Г	Ì

Country	Trademark	Ann Number.	B W			
	DESIGN	. Parameter of B.	Not No.	Class	Goods	Owner**
United Kingdom	BOSTON MARKET AND DESIGN	2022246-A	2022246-A	42	RESTAURANT SERVICES; BUT NOT INCLUDING ANY SUCH SERVICES PROVIDED IN LINCOLNSHIRE	Global Restaurant Operations
United Kingdom	HOME COOKING	1439101	1439101	42		Global Restaurant Operations
United Kingdom	BOSTON CHICKEN TAKE HOME COOKING	1440816	1440816	30	COFFEE; TEA; COCOA, DRINKING CHOCOLATE; SUGAR; RICE, TAPIOCA, SAGO, MACARONI, PASTA;	Global Restaurant Operations
					COPHEL ESSENCES AND COFFEE EXTRACTS, MIXTURES OF COFFEE AND CHICORY; CHICORY AND CHICORY MIXTURES, ALL FOR USE AS SUBSTITUTES FOR COFFEE; FLOUR FOR FOOD, BISCUITS, BREAD, CAKES, PASTRY; NON- MEDICATED CONFECTIONERY; EDIBLE ICES; HONEY; TREACLE; SYRUPS FOR FOODSTUFFS; YEAST; SALT; BAKING POWDER, MUSTARD, PEPPER, VINEGAR; SAUCES; SPICES; STARCH PRODUCTS FOR FOOD; CURRY POWDER, CURRY PASTE; PUDDINGS; PREPARED MEALS, SNACK FOODS, FROZEN FOODSTUFFS AND CANNED FOODSTUFFS ALL CONTAINING CHICKEN	
United Kingdom	BOSTON CHICKEN TAKE HOME COOKING	1440815	1440815	29	CHICKEN; SOUPS; FILLINGS, SNACK FOODS, PREPARED MEALS AND CONSTITUENTS FOR PREPARED MEALS, ALL CONSISTING WHOLLY OF CHICKEN; FRUITS AND VEGETABLES, ALL BEING PRESERVED, DRIED COOKED OR PROCESSED; PREPARATIONS BASED ON CHICKEN; FRUIT OR VEGETABLES; DAIRY PRODUCTS; BEVERAGES; PROTEIN FOR HUMAN CONSTINATION	Global Restaurant Operations
Onted Amgdom	ROTISSERIE AND DESIGN	1581583	1581583	42 H	RESTAURANT, CATERING, CAFÉ AND BAR SERVICES	Global Restaurant Operations

7	1			-		
- Commercial Commercia	LTademark	App Number:	Reg No.	Class	Conds	
United Kingdom	LOGO (OUTLINE)	158/067	1150100			Owner
		1064307	A1584967	42	RESTAURANT CATERING, CAFÉ AND	CATERING, CAFÉ AND Global Restaurant Operations
I mimay					BAR SERVICES	- Political Operation
Ciuguay	BOSTON CHICKEN	269163	260163	5		
			200100	42		Clabal Day
Ciuguay	BOSTON MARKET AND	775778	775776			Olobai Nestaurant Operations
	DESIGN		011017	42		Global Restaurant Operations
Venezuela	BOSTON MARKET					
	TANNET INC.	1864-95	S-004085	40		
Venezuela	LOCO (OF THE PAIR)			i		Global Restaurant Operations
	ECOC (OCILINE)	15736-94	S-003792	43		of contract
						Global Restaurant Operations
						- Paramon

# Domestic Registrations and Applications for Registration of Trademarks\*

\*All US and state trademark registrations were assigned from McDonald's Corporation to Boston Market Corporation.

Trademark Name	Country	Class(es)	Date Applied/Filed	Serial / Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
Awning Design	United States	42	12/06/04	74/075/5			
Boston	United States	43	20,00,00	/400/303	01/14/97	2029513	Registered
Boston Carver	I hitad Ct.	7.	02/08/93	74631420	08/27/96	1996529	Registered
Don't Car VCI	∪nited States	30	02/08/95	74631416	00/02/07		negistered
Boston Carver				014100+/	09/03/96	1997941	Registered
Sandwiches and Design	United States	30	10/18/95	75000727			
Boston Chicken	United States	3	10.000	12003121	06/03/97	2066383	Registered
Roston Chicken	TT . I C	74		74023837	12/18/90	1628747	Jaciata 1
Doctor Cit. 1	Office States	29, 30	01/07/92	74235760	00/01/04		Doloicigon
Dosion Chicken Logo					02/01/94	1819092 F	Registered
(Chicken Design)	United States	42	01/16/90	74010052	)		
Boston Chicken Rotisserie				75051047	09/25/90	1615277 F	Registered
and Design	United States	42	11/24/02	74224286			
Boston Hearth and Design	United States	70 30	04/02/07	007400	11/29/94	1865024 R	Registered
Boston Market	I Initad Ct.	17,00	16/00/40	/5239487	03/26/02	2551400 R	Poistered
	Office States	36	03/13/96	75102807	08/18/98		Dogist 1

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0381

Trademark Name         Country         Class(es)         Date Application No.         Serial / Application No.         Registration No.         Registration No.         Propries No.								
on Market         United States         9, 16, 20, 21, 25         04/03/97         75268735         06/01/99         2248593           on Market         United States         29         07/02/93         74410044         03/19/96         1963578           on Market         United States         42         07/02/93         74410044         03/19/96         1963578           on Market and Design         United States         29         02/09/95         74631872         10/07/97         2102511           on Market Home         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         06/02/98         2161437           Meals and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           nn Market Home         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           nn Market Home         United States         42         03/07/97         75259689         10/02/97         2031466           nn Market Kids Logo         United States         42         03/07/93         76505016         06/27/96         3109682         131807           nn Market Kids Logo         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012 <t< th=""><th>Trademark Name</th><th>Country</th><th>Class(es)</th><th>Date Applied/Filed</th><th>Serial / Application No.</th><th>Registration Date</th><th>Registration No.</th><th></th></t<>	Trademark Name	Country	Class(es)	Date Applied/Filed	Serial / Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	
on Market         United States         9, 16, 20, 21, 25         04/03/97         75268735         06/01/99         2248593           on Market         United States         29         07/02/93         74410044         03/19/96         1963578           on Market and Design         United States         42         07/02/93         74410045         12/05/95         1940179           on Market and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631862         06/25/96         1982175           Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         06/02/98         2161437           nn Market Home         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           nn Market Kids Logo         United States         42         02/09/95         75102806         01/21/98         2131807           nn Market's         United States         42         03/07/97         75259689         10/02/01         2494556           nn Market's         United States         42         03/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109680         R           erie Grill and         United States         43         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06								
On Market         United States         29         0700093         74288/3         0601/99         2248593           on Market         United States         42         07002/93         74410044         03/19/96         1993578           on Market and Design         United States         42         07002/93         74410045         1205/95         1940179           on Market and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631872         10071/97         2102511           on Market Home         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         06/02/98         2161437           Meals and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466         1           non Market Logo         United States         42         02/09/95         75190992         06/02/98         2131807         1           n Market Logo         United States         42         02/07/93         75102806         01/27/98         2131807         1           n Market States         42         09,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109682         1           erite Grill and         United States         43         04/07/03 <td< td=""><td>Boston Market</td><td>United States</td><td>9. 16. 20 21 25</td><td></td><td>150000</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	Boston Market	United States	9. 16. 20 21 25		150000			
on Market         United States         42         07/02/93         74410044         03/19/96         1963578           on Market and Design         United States         42         07/02/93         74410045         1205/95         1940179           on Market and Design         United States         29         02/09/95         74631872         1007/97         2102511           Design on Market Home         United States         42         02/09/95         74631862         06/02/98         2161437           Meals and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           n Market Kids Logo         United States         42         02/09/95         75190992         06/02/98         2161437           n Market States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           n Market States         42         02/09/95         75102806         01/27/98         2131807           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109682         prescription           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         prescript	Boston Market	United States	20, 20, 21, 20	1	/3268/35	06/01/99		Registere
On Market and Design On Market and States         42         07/02/95         74410045         12/05/95         1940179         1940179         1940179         1940179         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2102511         1940179         2031466         1982175         1940179         1940179         2031466         1982175         1942175         1942175         1942175         1942175         194244         1942175         194244         1942175         194244         1942175         194244         1942175         194244         1942175         194244         1942175         194244         1942175         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244         194244 <t< td=""><td>Poston Maria</td><td>Office States</td><td>29</td><td>07/02/93</td><td>74410044</td><td>03/19/96</td><td></td><td>regionale</td></t<>	Poston Maria	Office States	29	07/02/93	74410044	03/19/96		regionale
on Market and Design         United States         29         02009/95         7451802         1940/79         1940/79           on Market and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631872         10/07/97         2192511           on Market and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631862         06/25/96         1982175           on Market Home         United States         42         11/01/96         75190992         06/02/98         2161437           Meals and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           on Market Kids Logo         United States         42         03/07/97         75259689         10/02/01         2494556           on Market States         42         03/07/97         7529689         10/02/01         2494556           on Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109680         processor           erie Grill and         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680         processor           Design         United States         43         04/07/03         76505013         0	Poston Market	United States	42	07/02/93	74410045	10/07/02		Registered
on Market and Design On Market and Store Design On Market and Store (Design on Market And Store)         United States         42         02/09/95         74631862         06/25/96         1982175           Don Market And Store (Design on Market Home Meals and Design On Market Kids Logo (United States)         42         02/09/95         75190992         06/02/98         2161437           Meals and Design On Market Kids Logo (United States)         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           on Market Sign (United States)         42         02/09/95         75102806         01/21/97         2031466           on Market Sign (United States)         42         02/07/93         76505016         06/27/06         3109682         1           on Market's (Sign (Circle) (Circ	Boston Market and Design	United States	29	02/09/95	74631877	12/05/95		Registered
Design on Market Home Meals and Design         United States         42         11/01/96         75190992         06/02/98         2161437           Meals and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           nn Market Kids Logo         United States         42         03/07/97         75259689         10/02/01         2494556           nn Market Logo         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109682         1           nn Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109682         1           nn Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109682         1           erie Grill and         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680         1           erie Grill and	Boston Market and Design	United States	42	02/09/95	74631862	06/25/06		Registere
nn Market Home         United States         42         02/09/95         7520995         06/02/98         2161437           Meals and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           n Market Kids Logo         United States         42         03/07/97         75259689         10/02/01         2494556           n Market Logo         United States         36         05/13/96         76505016         06/27/06         3109682           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109682           serie Grill and         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109682           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109682           serie Grill and         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683         peries Grill and for the control of the control	Front Design	United States	A )	11 01 00				vegisiere.
Meals and Design         United States         42         02/09/95         74631892         01/21/97         2031466           nn Market Kids Logo         United States         42         03/07/97         75259689         10/02/01         2494556           nn Market Logo         United States         36         05/13/96         75102806         01/27/98         2131807           serie Grill         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109682         1           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505013         06/27/06         3109680         1           Design         United States         42         05	Boston Market Home			11/01/90	/5190992	06/02/98		Registered
nn Market Kids Logo         United States         42         03/07/97         75259689         10/02/01         2494556           nn Market Logo         United States         36         05/13/96         75102806         01/27/98         2131807           serie Grill         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109682           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680         1           n Market's         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683         1           Design         United States         42         10/07/96         7517	Style Meals and Design	United States	42	02/09/95	7/631800			c
n Market Logo         United States         36         05/13/96         75102806         01/27/98         2131807           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         00/27/06         3109682           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109682           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680           erie Grill and         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           erie Grill and         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           erie Grill and         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           erie Grill and         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/27/06         3109683           Design         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/22/01         2453391         10/08/96         2150874         10/08/96         2150874         10/08/96         2005962         10/08/96         2005962         10/08	Boston Market Kids Logo	United States	42	03/07/97	75750880	10/02/01		Registered
nerie Grill         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109682           n Market's erie Grill and n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680           n Market's erie Grill and n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680           n Market's erie Grill and n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683         1           ONMARKET.COM         United States         42         10/07/96         7517936         05/27/06         3109681         1           Design         United States         42         10/07/96         7517936         05/22/01         2453391         1           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2139128         1           Style Meals Fast         United States         30         09/11/95         74727301         10/08/96         2005962         R           Outline)         United States         42         01/12/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221         R           Outline)	Boston Market Logo	United States	36	05/13/96	75102806	10/02/01		Registered
n Market's         Crimed states         29,30         04/07/03         76505016         06/27/06         3109682           serie Grill         United States         43         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           n Market's         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         06/27/06         3109681           ONMARKET.COM         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/22/01         2453391           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2139128           Incarver         United States         42         05/28/97         74727301         10/08/96         2005962         F           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221         F	Rotisserie Grill	United States	) ) )			0.11 #1170		egistered
serie Grill         United States         43         04/07/03         76505012         06/27/06         3109680           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           n Market's         United States         43         04/07/03         76505013         06/27/06         3109681           erie Grill and         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/27/06         3109681           ONMARKET.COM         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/22/01         2453391           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75268916         05/12/98         2139128           Pesign         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2139128         1           Pocaryer         United States         30         09/11/95         74727301         10/08/96         2005962         1           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221         1           Outline)         United States         42         03/02/82         73294940         03/02/82	Boston Market's		23,30	04/0//03	76505016	06/27/06		egistered
n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109680           n Market's         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           erie Grill and         United States         43         04/07/03         76505013         06/27/06         3109681           ONMARKET.COM         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/22/01         2453391           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75268916         02/24/98         2139128           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2139128           n Carver         United States         30         09/11/95         74727301         10/08/96         2005962           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221           Outline)         United States         42         01/17/97         73294940         03/02/82         1191424	Rotisserie Grill	United States	43	04/07/03	76505010			c
n         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           erie Grill and         United States         43         04/07/03         76505013         06/27/06         3109681           ONMARKET.COM         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/22/01         2453391           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2139128           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2139128           n. Carver         United States         30         09/11/95         74727301         10/08/96         2005962           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221         17           Outline)         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221         18           10th ded States         42         01/12/6/94         74590919         12/19/95         1942467         18           10th ded States         42         03/02/82         73294940         03/02/82         1191424         18	Boston Market's			0 1100	7100007	06/27/06		egistered
In Market's no Market's erie Grill and         United States         29,30         04/07/03         76505017         06/27/06         3109683           1         United States         43         04/07/03         76505013         06/27/06         3109681           ONMARKET.COM         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/22/01         2453391           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2139128           In Carver         United States         30         09/11/95         74727301         10/08/96         2005962           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221           Outline)         United States         42         03/02/82         73294940         03/02/82         1191424	Kotisserie Grill and					-		
erie Grill and  United States 43 04/07/03 76505013 06/27/06 3109681  ONMARKET.COM United States 42 10/07/96 75177936 05/22/01 2453391  Design United States 42 05/28/97 75268916 02/24/98 2139128 10 06/27/06 10 0	Jesign	United States	29,30	04/07/03	76505017	06127107		
ONMARKET.COM         United States         43         04/07/03         76505013         06/27/06         3109681           ONMARKET.COM         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/22/01         2453391           Design         United States         30         04/03/97         75268916         02/24/98         2139128           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2139128           n Carver         United States         30         09/11/95         74727301         10/08/96         2005962           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221           Outline)         United States         29, 42         10/26/94         74590919         12/19/95         1942467         1	Sotisserie Grill and				1000001	00/2//00		egistered
ONMARKET.COM         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         06/27/06         3109681           Design         United States         42         10/07/96         75177936         05/22/01         2453391           Design         United States         30         04/03/97         75268916         02/24/98         2139128           n Carver         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2156874           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221           Outline)         United States         29, 42         10/26/94         74590919         12/19/95         1942467	Design	United States	43	04/07/03				
Design         United States         30         04/03/97         75268916         05/22/01         245391           Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75268916         02/24/98         2139128           In Carver         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2156874           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221           Outline)         United States         29, 42         10/26/94         74590919         12/19/95         1942467           United States         42         03/02/82         73294940         03/02/82         1191424	OSTONMARKET.COM	United States	43	10/07/07	610000	06/27/06		egistered
Design         United States         42         05/28/97         75268916         02/24/98         2139128           n Carver         United States         42         05/28/97         75299177         05/12/98         2156874           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221           Outline)         United States         29, 42         10/26/94         74590919         12/19/95         1942467           United States         42         03/02/82         73294940         03/02/82         1191424	Carver Design	United States	30	04/03/07	/51//936	05/22/01		gistered
n Carver         United States         30         09/11/95         7327317         05/12/98         2156874           Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         205962           Outline)         United States         29, 42         10/26/94         74590919         12/19/95         1942467           United States         42         03/02/82         73294940         03/02/82         1191424	Carver Design	United States	42	05/28/97	75200177	02/24/98		gistered
Style Meals Fast         United States         42         01/17/97         74/2/301         10/08/96         2005962           Outline)         United States         42         01/17/97         75227618         04/21/98         2153221           Outline)         United States         29, 42         10/26/94         74590919         12/19/95         1942467           United States         42         03/02/82         73294940         03/02/82         1191424	hicken Carver	United States	30	00/11/05	7178501	05/12/98		gistered
Outline)         United States         29, 42         10/26/94         7322/618         04/21/98         2153221           United States         29, 42         10/26/94         74590919         12/19/95         1942467           United States         42         03/02/82         73294940         03/02/82         1191424	Iome Style Meals Fast	United States	42	01/17/07	7522552	10/08/96		gistered.
United States 42 03/02/82 73294940 03/02/82 1191424	ogo (Outline)	United States	29 42	10/26/04	7322/618	04/21/98		gistered
1191424	Market	United States	42)	03/03/03	72201010	12/19/95		gistered
				02/02/02	/3294940	03/02/82		gistered

28